M11-168-201
Computers
Computer Automation Naked Milli (LSI-3/05)
MANAGEMENT SUMMARY
Introduced in January 1975, Computer Automation's
Naked Milli (LSI-3 IDS) is the "little sister" of the com
pany's LSI-2 Series family (Report MII-168-101), and
has been very well received in the market. The latest

packaged processor configurations range in price from
$825 to $4,095.
The LSI-3/05 (CA's internal model designation for the
Naked MiIli) features architecture identical with that of
the other LSI-series processors. It is a 16-bit machine
with 95 instructions, 5 addressing modes, and l6-bit
word or 8-bit byte processing. I/O transfers can be under
program control, through DMA (direct memory access),
or by "pseudo DMA" using direct memory' channels
(DMC).
CPU execution speeds lie between those of typical mini
computers and microcomputers. For example, a 16-bit
add instruction takes between 6 and 7 microseconds,
depending on overflow. This is less than one-third as
fast as a DEC PDP-II/40 would perform the same
function. On the other hand, the Intel MCS-4 takes
three times as long as the Naked Milli to add two
l6-bit numbers. As a further comparison, either the
DEC PDP-II ,05 minicomputer or the DEC LSI-II
microcomputer, which give the Naked Milli strong
competition, needs 4.2 microseconds for the same
operation.
A unique feature of all of CA's LSI Series computers
is the Distributed I! 0 System. Connecting to the
Maxibus, it consists of an I! 0 Distributor and one or
more "intelligent cables," each containing a PicoProc
essor, a small microprocessor (3 by 8 inches and about
1 inch thick) with a 250-nanosecond cycle time. The
L 0 Distributor is a 71h. by 15-inch half-card that acts
as a standard interface between the processor and up
to eight I! 0 channels. Each I I 0 channel consists of
an appropriately programmed Pi co Processor and an I/O
device. The I/O Distributor buffers and steers data
between the computer bus and the Pico Processors. The
new I/O system provides interrupt priority control and
interrupt vectoring for two interrupts per PicoProcessor.
This new I' 0 system provides direct memory channel
(D MC) control to a wide range of devices, which can
be 8- or 16-bit, serial or parallel mode. Automatic
byte packing and unpacking are also standard. (See
Report M I 1-168-401 for additional details on the
Distributed I/O System.)
The LSI-3! 05 is up against some stiff competition in
the minicomputer world. Because of its placement in
relation to minis and micros, it competes with both.
On the mini end, the Naked Milli competes in per
formance and characteristics with DEC's PDP-II 04
and LSI-II models, and on the micro end with products
such as National Semiconductor's 1M P-16. The C A
LSI-3/05 carries the smallest price tag of any of these
($295 in lots of five) and claims the largest instruction
set (95 instructions). It is, however, the slowest of the
field and has no announced multiply I divide capabilities. t::>
~ Memory reference instructions contain a 6-bit op code, a
3-bit address mode designator, and a 7-bit displacement.
Shift instructions contain a 13-bit op code and a 3-bit shift
count. Programmed I/O instructions are made up of an
8-bit op code and an 8-bit device address. Control instruc
tions are 16-bit op codes.
INTERNAL CODE: Binary.
MAIN STORAGE
STORAGE TYPE: Core, MOS RAM, MOS PROM, or
ROM in any combination (can be interleaved).